## CHARTER OF THE CITY OF LOBELVILLE, TENNESSEE<sup>1</sup>

Lobelville was originally incorporated in 1957 under the Uniform City Manager-Commission Charter as set out in <u>Tennessee Code Annotated</u>, title 6, chapters 18--29.

However, on July 26, 1983, at a referendum authorized by <u>Tennessee Code Annotated</u>, § 6-1-301, and held pursuant to petition of the voters, the city adopted the Mayor-Aldermanic Charter as set out in <u>Tennessee Code Annotated</u>, title 6, chapters 1--17.

The first Board of Mayor and Aldermen (4) was elected under the current charter for a two (2) year term on September 9, 1983.

For a description of the city's corporate boundaries, see the petition for incorporation filed with the Perry County Election Commission in 1957 and subsequent annexation ordinances of record in the recorder's office.

For documentation of the 1983 change in charters see Deed Book E-7, page 427, in the Office of the Register of Deeds, Perry County, Tennessee, and documents filed with the Secretary of State on September 12, 1985.

¹This compilation includes chapters 1--17 of Title 6, <u>Tennessee Code Annotated</u>, which contain the basic organizational provisions for this form of government. IMPORTANT NOTE: There are many other general laws affecting municipalities organized under this charter which have been omitted because they apply to all municipalities. These are found in various parts of the <u>Tennessee Code Annotated</u>. This compilation has been amended to reflect legislation passed in the 2013 session of the Tennessee General Assembly.